

LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT **Local Government Division**

Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives







LGED District Portal Select



Date: 14-09-2021

Home Projects Digital Map Road Database Webmail



Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Local Government Engineering Department
Important Rural Infrastructure Development Project on Priority Basis-3
Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka.

www.lged.gov.bd



শেখ হাসিনার মূলনীতি গ্রাম শহরের উন্নতি

Memo No: 46.02.0000.974.11.004.2021.1471

Invitation for Tenders (Physical Services)

		ividation for Tenders (Thysical Services		
1	Brief on Invitation	Sealed tenders are hereby invited from the reputed service providers for Physical Services through outsourcing. Relevant necessary information is given below.		
2	Ministry/Division	Ministry of Local Government, Ru	Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development and Co-operatives / Local Government Division	
3	Agency	Local government Engineering Department (LGED) The Project Director, Important Rural Infrastructure Development Project on Priority Basis-3 (IRIDP-3)		
4	Procuring Entity Name			
5	Procuring Entity District	Dhaka		
6	Invitation for	Procurement of Physical Services through outsourcing.		
7	Invitation Ref. No	46.02.0000.974.11.004.2021-1471		
8	Date	Date: 14-09-2021		
KEY	INFORMATION			
9	Procurement Method	NOTM (Physical Services)		
FUNI	DING INFORMATION			
10	Budget and Source of Funds	GOB (Government of Bangladesh)		
11	Development Partners (if applicable)	N/A		
PART	FICULAR INFORMATION			
12	Project/Program Code (if applicable)	224318000		
13	Project name (if applicable)	Important Rural Infrastructure Development Project on Priority Basis-3 (IRIDP-3).		
14	Tender Package No.	IRIDP-3/ PSN-04/2021-22		
15	Tender Package Name	Procurement of Physical Services through outsourcing under Important Rural		
			Infrastructure Development Project on Priority Basis-3 (IRIDP-3).	
16 Tender Publication Date 19/09/2021				
17	Tender Last Selling Date	17/10/2021	5.00 PM	
18	Tender Closing Date and Time	18/10/2021	2.00 PM	
19	Tender Opening Date and Time	18/10/2021	3.00 PM	
20	Name and Address of the offices (s)	Address:		
	I- Selling Tender Document	Office of the Project Director, IRIDP-3, LGED Bhaban (Level-06) LGED, Agargaon,		
	H D ' T I D	Sher-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207, Bangladesh. Office of the Project Director, IRIDP-3, LGED Bhaban (Level-06) LGED, Agargaon,		
	II- Receiving Tender Document	Sher-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207, Bangladesh.		
	III- Opening Tender Document	Office of the Project Director, IRIDP-3, LGED Bhaban (Level-06) LGED, Agargaon, Sher-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207, Bangladesh.		
INFO	DRMATION FOR TENDERER			
21	Eligibility of Tenderer	As per tender document.		
22	Qualification of Tenderer	As in the tender document.		
23	Brief Description of Services		Providing Physical Service for Driving Service [Heavy] (Road Roller Operating) Total 64 (Sixty Four) Nos.	
24	Price of Tender Document (Tk)	Tk-4000.00 (Four Thousand)		
25	Location of Services	Office of the Project Director (PMU). IRIDP-3.		
26	Tener Security Amount (Tk)	3500000.00 (Thirty Five Lakhs)		
27	Completion Time in Weeks/Months	<u> </u>	30 (Thirty) Months	
	CURING ENTITY DETAILS			
28	Name of Official Inviting Tender	Mohammad Ruhul Amin Khan		
29	Designation of Official Inviting Tender	Project Director		
30	Address of Official Inviting Tender	Important Rural Infrastructure Development Project on Priority Basis-3 (IRIDP-3) LGED Bhaban, Level-06, Agargaon Sher-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207, Bangladesh.		
31	Contact Details of Official Inviting Tender	Phone# 02-44826178	e-mail:	



LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT Local Government Division

Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives





LGED District Portal Select

· Go

Date: 14-09-2021

Digital Map Road Database

Memo No: 46.02.0000.974.11.004.2021-1471

Copy forwarded for kind information;

- The Chief Engineer, Local Government Engineering Department, Dhaka.
- The Additional Chief Engineer (IWRM), Local Government Engineering Department, Dhaka.
- The Additional Chief Engineer (Road & Bridge Maintenance), Local Government Engineering Department, Dhaka.
- The Superintending Engineer (Admin), Local Government Engineering Department, Dhaka.

Copy forwarded for kind information & wide circulation;

- The Director General, Central Procurement Technical Unit (CPTU), IMED, Block# 12, 2nd Floor, Sher-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207, Bangladesh. He is Requested to Publish this Notice on CPTU website as early as possible.
- Unit-in-Charge, GIS Unit, LGED, he is requested to Publish this Notice on LGED website.
- The Manager (Advertisement), The Financial Express, The Protidiner Songbad He is requested to Publish this Notice for 01 (One) Day in inner page before 18 September/2021 (Size as small as possible but not more then 10" x 3" column).
- 4. Notice Board.

(Mohammad Ruhul Amin Khan) **Project Director** Tel.02-44826178 pd.iridp3@lged.gov.bd